
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 8 SEPTEMBER, 1925.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1925—continued.

5923

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN
CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the week ended
5th September, 1925.

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).
Outbreaks reported

by the Local
Authorities.

ENGLAND.
Nottingham

TOTAL ...

No.
2

2

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended 5th Sept.,
1925

Corresponding f .»„.
week in "I JOOQ

Total for 36 weeks 1925

f 1924Corresponding I ,g *
period in \ ̂

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 

co
n-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

6

7
18
4

509

495
504
366

0
ja
"3

"e

No.

8
22

4

591

586
580
424

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

3
19

25

1,469
59

1,125

A
n

im
al

s 
sl

an
g
h
t'r

d
as

 d
is

ea
se

d
 o

r 
ex

-
po

se
d 

to
 

in
fe

c-
ti

o
n
.

No.

399
2,270

2,047

85,410
4,000

54,940

Glanders
(including
Farcy).§f

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 r

ep
or

te
d

by
 

th
e 

L
oc

al
A

u
th

o
ri

ti
es

.

No.

...

2

1
7
2

"S
a

"3
.6

<

No.

••
-

2

1
14
2

Parasitic
Mange.§

11•3 o

O

No.

5

6,
12
11

445

555
658
851

T

!
a

"3
J

No.

9
16
12

719.

815.
938

1,214

Babies.

Cases
Confirmed.

oo
$
ft

No.

...

...

"i

0

"3

O

No.

...

...

...

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 r

ep
or

te
d

by
 

th
e 

L
oc

al
A

u
th

o
ri

ti
es

.

No:

2

"5
5

385

324
366
426

Swine
Fever.

f ro
Q>

o
No.

31

13
31
22

1,036

1,028
1,339

849

%
$?
I

02

No.

8

3
9
7

393

305
571
329-

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

* For convenience Berwick-npon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the
city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses,

f Including outbreaks in recently imported animals.

SHEEP SCAB MOVEMENT AREAS.

The following Areas are now " Movement Areas" for the purposes of Part I of the
Sheep (Double Dipping) Order of 1920:—

An Area comprising:—
The administrative counties of Kent and

East Sussex.
And also comprising:—
The county boroughs of Brighton, Canter-

bury, Eastbourne and Hastings.
(24th July, 1925.)

An Area comprising such parts of the-
administrative counties of Chester, Derby,.
Lancaster, and the West Riding of Yorkshire-,

and: such parts of the county boroughs of
Halifax, Huddersfield and Sheffield as lie
within the following boundary, namely: —
Commencing at a point in the boundary
between the- counties of Derby and Chester
where *the River Goyt intersects the road from
Maeclesfield' to Buxton at Moss House, pro-
ceeding thence in an easterly direction along
the northern side of that road by Goyt's Moss-
Farm and Clough House to St. John's Road,
Buxton, thence along the northern side of that
road to the junction of Station Road with The
Quadrant, thence along the northern sides of


