DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1925-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the week ended 5th September, 1925.

SHEEP-SCAB.

	Counti	es (inc	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.								
Nottingham	ENGLAND									No. 2	
		Тота	L	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•	2	

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax,		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§†		Parasitic Mange.§		Rabies.		Sheep Scab.	Sheep Swi Scab. Fev	
Period.	s con-		s con- slanght'rd sed or ex- to infec-		reported Local ies. ttacked.		reported Local	oked.	Cases Confirmed.		reported Local	con-	rtered.
• •	Outbreaks of firmed.	firmed. Animals atta	Outbreaks confirmed.	firmed, Animals slan as diseased posed to tion.	Outbreaks rep by the Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks rep by the Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks rep by the Authorities.	Outbreaks of firmed.	Swine slaughtered.
Week ended 5th Sept.,	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1925	6	8	***			•••	5	6	•••	***	2	31	8
Corresponding $\begin{cases} 1924 \\ 1923 \\ 1922 \end{cases}$	7 18 4	8 22 4	3 19 	399 2,270 		•••	6, 12 11	9 16 12	•••	•••	 5 5	13 31 22	3 9 7
Total for 36 weeks 1925	509	591	25	2,047	2	2	445	719	•••	•••	385	1,036	393
Corresponding 1924 period in 1923	495 504 366	586 580 424	1,469 59 1,125	85,410 4,000 54,940	1 7 2	1 14 2	555 658 851	815 938 1,214	 1		324 366 426	1,028 1,339 849	305 571 329

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

SHEEP SCAB MOVEMENT AREAS.

The following Areas are now "Movement Areas" for the purposes of Part I of the Sheep (Double Dipping) Order of 1920:—

An Area comprising: -

The administrative counties of Kent and East Sussex.

And also comprising: -

The county boroughs of Brighton, Canterbury, Eastbourne and Hastings.

(24th July, 1925.)

An Area comprising such parts of the administrative counties of Chester, Derby, Lancaster, and the West Riding of Yorkshire, and such parts of the county boroughs of Halifax, Huddersfield and Sheffield as lie within the following boundary, namely:—Commencing at a point in the boundary between the counties of Derby and Chester where the River Goyt intersects the road from Macclesfield to Buxton at Moss House, proceeding thence in an easterly direction along the northern side of that road by Goyt's Moss Farm and Clough House to St. John's Road, Buxton, thence along the northern side of that road to the junction of Station Road with The Quadrant, thence along the northern sides of

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

† Including outbreaks in recently imported animals.